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November 7, 2016 
Eric K. Holt
Eric for State Senate
P.O. Box 2232
Battle Ground, WA. 98604





[bookmark: _GoBack]Jacob Berkley
Public Disclosure Commission
re.: Alleged complaint of violation of RCW 42.17A.235 and .240
Dear Jacob,
I am writing you today in response to the allegation you received concerning a possible violation of RCW 42.17A.235/240. 
I am new to PDC reporting and at the beginning of my campaign I had a volunteer acting as temporary treasurer.  When that individual needed to return to work I took over reporting in July/August. I was entering all the contributions and expenses every week. Clearly I was not entering the expenses correctly. After I received the notice from you on 11/03/16, I immediately called you and you connected me with the specialist in your office to correct these issues. Per her directions I updated everything on the very same day (11/03/16) and I am 100% compliant. 
I apologize for any confusion this may have caused and I assure you that I did not mean to violate the law or try to manipulate the system to mislead anyone. 
Please reach out to me if you need any further clarification or information.
Warm regards,
Eric K. Holt
360-798-3180








